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ROOF VENTILATION:

22|_21|

9'-0"

|

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

12

4 —

9'-0"

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: /4" = |'-O"

RB806.2 Minimum vent area.
The minimum net free ventilating area shall be 1/150 of the area of the vented space.

Exception: The minimum net free ventilation area shall be 1/300 of the vented space
provided one or more of the following conditions are met:

1. In Climate Zones 6, 7 and 8, a Class | or |l vapor retarder is installed on the
warm-in-winter side of the ceiling.

2. At least 40 percent and not more than 50 percent of the required ventilating area is
provided by ventilators located in the upper portion of the attic or rafter space.

Upper ventilators shall be located no more than 3 feet below the ridge or

highest point of the space, measured vertically, with the balance of the required
ventilation provided by eave or cornice vents. Where the location of wall or roof framing
members conflicts with the installation of upper ventilators, installation more than 3 feet
below the ridge or highest point of the space shall be permitted.

RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = I'-O"
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REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 114" = 10"
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DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with the 6th Edition Florida

Building Code Residential (2017)

to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building, at specified location.

MARK DISOSWAY P.E.

Monday, Septernber 23, 2019

Mark Disosway P.E.
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025
386.754.5419
disoswaydesign@gmail.com
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. 51'-0" .
INSULATION
10'-6" = 10'-0" i 10-0" . 10'-0" 10'-6"
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES T I ‘
0SB ROOF SHEATHING
/ F ----------------------------- W= o TR W W e R W | 7
' '
1 ]
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ! ‘
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS ' !
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE ! '
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS : :
s ' COVERED PORCH -
[ 1
o 1 ] 1
12 b , L =
1
. 1
s 1
¥ =) ‘ SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS : E
Zx $ ; -61%" 8'-1072" P 15'-0" 16'-4" , 6'-3" :
! 1
Cg SAFETY GLASS :
. C ' 4'-0" x 4'-0" HB FRENCH LMy B :
Weens Cg _——————— PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP o : : e — 30" e — e et > 6-0" s g0 250 | po— . L
NOTE: SEALALL ————— S S ALUMINUM FASGIA A g0 & EGRESS
PENETRATIONS C — i D
IN TOP PLATE AND C) - ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA = 6 TUB i v
FIRE STOP BLOCKING > | Ac (FEE OWNER) [Lis 2 =¥
WITH CODE APPROVED C) gscomecr | e » _;
SR 5 _—_— | [{{me  UTILITY KITCHEN S OPTIONAL
& PREFINISHED VENTED WITH OVER : P (L uNO. T VAULTED > VENTLESS I
’Cg ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM rorferion L .0 1! a0 s e CER o ® GAS FIREPLACE NI
U ) - o kY & 2 & o "2
g) (2) 2X4 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3 i w /\ ¢ i 4 " BEDROOM #2 - -
C; m:ﬁﬁlﬁit g@ ?}] MASTE R € i___. ey S B 5 3!_0n }I b 1 5 -0" 12'_1 "
. o o) [ | i ;
G 24X ® BATH 4 ¢, — [l | w -
& sl = ww ] © oy 1 ‘ |
C - - ::Z’ : : = ..
) i = e s !
2X4 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. ¢ - L — | ® § . /\ 7 N\ !
C) a7y . 1-10" | 38" l§ S S i LIVING ROOM et 5-0" == |
= 5 @ P £ > 3 VAULTED |
i - INSULATION _-:.; 5@ : N CEILING 3 I
g C) : ! ™ | |
= - TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH ? .’ | _ |
% (C:) SHOWN SEE CONTRACT FOR e —— —— 4 | REF.
= > SPECIFICATIONS , @ - | L ST = =" ‘
ﬁ E) i %f' § = §\ x;l i I | AR g
2 C) 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING = 4 o . Q¥ e @ ‘
il - ! : Y \\ |
o = 5 [ w.lg. g W.IL.C. | | q of [ = |
:1?/ 8 : [} SRVySYRIEY IS Y A A S WL ) » © %
;’C‘;\\ ! 5r.9|l : : 5!_6" I i :Q = @ BATH ‘
C) J‘ e A e e Q‘ R : LR D - . D * ) I (s0] % J !
g) 1 a2t 24" | 30 | 30 | , S
D 2 :
C) i | © ] |
C:' i :‘ | o~ : o |
S 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB & P BN DO i g » |
C 5 " ’ E==E = = . - 2'-8" A — 50" —— o q) ! |
1/2" GWB = : © : 5 : WV | e i © .
Y : = = 5 o w @2 |
C & | | 3 . = ®» 5 i |
o) ,f K| = E E Wi |
WD BAGE G ) : = 3-8" 24" | 6-1" 2 zZ &
S A | MASTER BEDROOM @ | S > 23 |
| D) - . O | (
C) 2X4 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE 1 DINING / FOYER ' > Q:’: D8 !
S / VAULTED : % o 3t |
ll o OFFICE BEDROOM #3 3 o o3 £ 3
ﬁﬁ' 4 o = .8] = &8
H 4_6 i i -
—5- V. := y L ..g li
_________________________________ = = 14'-5" : 14'-2" : 10'-4" " 124" '
- : = a—_ & l-: ?3 I:@ - I
H .S L 2 :
SN @| ———————CONCRETE BLOCK STEMWALL : S : ‘ |
= = SEE ENGINEERING FOR SIZE 2 & : ]
= g/ AND REINFORCEMENT o i
= | = & | EGRESS | EGRESS EGRESS ol |
g g K N e e = St = = e o e L e T 1 7 TF TR ",J—-'—L! | S S N S ; S T T e R — pam——
B i 5 APPROX. FINISH GRADE : 3.0"x 50 60" x 50" 0 s = ; : l :
5—-——/7'=, = ! o l - ‘ l l : DIMENSIONS: |
= & \ 7'-0 11'-10 6'-8" 6'-8" 11-10" l 7'-0" : | Stated dimensions supercede scaled ' |
: P : : : P 9 dimensions. Refer all questions to '
— = 1 ! Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
S : | Do not proceed without clarification. 2l ‘
= ] = f’? 1 : £ I ‘
= 3 z - ) COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
EE- «Q ! COVERED PO RCH : o Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
=l = i : its common law copyrights and property right in I
— : = S e : . these instruments of service. This document is |
=Sl = u ! not to be reproduced, altered or copied i
| STRIP EOOTING : : form or manner without first the exgrlgss"\:vﬁ?tzn |
: SEE ENGINEERING : : DBFI’TI]SSiD»n and consent of Mark Disosway. ‘
| FOR SIZE AND .
| L EEsssmssasviimms e s m i s Bl o o o o e o gL oo s 5ot B 2 R e CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | h
¥ REINFORCEMENT & - . . ._ J j examined this plan, anr: ﬂ!':aﬁh;yapplicab?: ¥ '
o & portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering |
comply with the 6th Edition Florida |
i i Building Code Residential (2017
| 106 | 100 ! 100 | 10-0 106" J et iy et
G |
LIMITATION: This design is valid f i
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SE(TION buiding, at specifed locaion. |
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA FLOOR PLAN AREA SUM I
- & " ' n M A R Y 1
f CALE: 114" = 1'-O
SCALE: N.T.S. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS 9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE |
LIVING AREA 1683 S.F I
TOTAL AREA 2601 S.F |
= Il
I
I
Ik
Monday, September 23, 2019 |
Mark Disosway P.E. |
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025 |
386.754.5419
disoswaydesign@gmail.com
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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

E -1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS. |

E-2 CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
4 TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY

E -4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
E-5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/APPLICABLE

SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

Ew7 ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
~! TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS -

SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,

DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, ELEC METER
E -8 sun RoOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR CORRENT

PROTECTION

ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT UND.
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF
THE BRANCH CIRCUIT.

TANKLESS
WATER HEATER

E -9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC

E -10QCONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10'

E __'11 OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
A FOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.
|
E 12ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL .
. TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC.
c w
ks &
ELECTRICAL LEGEND © B S
2 £ @8
— — E L
m -
= Z Qe
CEILING FAN 8 5-, |<—( 3
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT) =] O (&3
ol o =g
e O E
O) ) & 3
© &= &)
1 DOUBLE SECURITY L £
LIGHT "Oa
FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE
O RECESSED CAN LIGHT
BATH EXAUST FAN
% WITH LIGHT
DIMENSIONS:
& BATH EXAUST FAN Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.
d:b DUPLEX OUTLET COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
!\a;ark Disas\n\;ray. PE: I'!e?r:by eépressiy rese;;vas
its common law co| n ight i
i 220v OUTLET these Wesininech i Sulie Thia Aomeale.
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
tba" GFI DUPLEX OUTLET form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
a3 SMOKE DETECTOR CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that th licabl
$ walLswaes: 0 W e i e e . s T R s s S L pnrﬁon: of ttlmsezlaar;,arglatinz to ?v?n%pexrgin:vering
comply with the 6th Edition Florida
Building Code Residential (2017
$, 3 WAY WALL SWITCH D O e of it
$4 4 WAY WALL SWITCH L|M|TAT|0N: Thi.s design i‘S valid for one
ELECTRI CAL PLAN building, at specified loc:a/upfr\
WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
d:b WP/GFI SCALE: 4" = V-0 MARK D|SO_ 4 _AY P.E. 5391
v PHONE JACK ' EW/
® TELEVISION JACK
F GARAGE DOOR OPENER
& cwm CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
Sy
Monday, September 23, 2019
Mark Disosway P.E.
163 SW Midtown Place
Suite 103
Lake City, Florida 32025
386.754.5419

disoswaydesign@gmail.com
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ENGINEERED TRUSSES 3 i
ATTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT GENERAL NOTES:
RING-SHANK NAILS SHALL HAVE THE NAIL 0SB TO OR NAIL OSB TO LOWER TOP PLATE & FOR GIRDER TRUSS SRieS ToTOR B CONNECTOR TABLE —"
FOMOMINE HINBARLOMENCIHS: UPPER TORPLATE:  SIRAETRUSETOLOMERIOF RLATS S RO (4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS Uplift SP[Uplift SPF|Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
- (IF POSSIBLE) i . - ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
1.0.113 INCH NOMINAL ROOT SHANK DIARTER UBEFIa b Q I8 g . . DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
FOR > 860 LB ———— 415 290 H3 4-8dx1 1/2 4-8dx1 1/2
AAMETER TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
S RINGRIAMETEROF 0.01¢ OVER SHAN il 575|495 H2.5A 5-8dx1 112" 5-80x1 112" ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
~ = 0 " g TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
3.16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH I _/ A 11015 [HIOh sl SR DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
7/16" OSB UNBLOCKED SEE G BMET =T~ LTS16 SEE TABLE FOR STRAP 720 620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/2 6-10d1 1/2 FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNEGTIONS
ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING DETAIL SRR LI BOUND Hesa—/ i @ CORNERS 1000|860 MTS12-30 71041 172" 71041 172" BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
i / E TABLE FOR SPACING (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE
10-8d X 1 12" &SE e s TR T TR T |WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
' 5.2:3/8 INCH NAIL LENGTH (6) NAILS IN | REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS
| TRUSSES LWERTOR MTS16 Uplift SP|Uplift SPF[Strap Ties To One Member | To Other Member | WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415L8 EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOE PLATE 14-10d X 1 1/2" 1235 |LSTAZ1 8-10d 8-10d
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS P L SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
: OFFSET > 1640|1455 MSTAZ4 g9-10d g-10d
PROM . THEANGHOR TABLE NAILING PATTERN SHALL BE: " SHEATHING NAILING: Pt
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS : ~_ 112" MIN. HORIZ. EDGE ﬁlﬁﬂ#mp P 1030|1030 |CS20 7-10d 7-10d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
- DIST. & 3/8" MIN. VERT. A : - GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
4" OC GABLE END (SEE GABLE BRACING FTAIL) il -~ Tostup AL O NG 2 HOML PR Lo b VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE)
Q2B ehr #2 DOLBLETOR PLATE - L ZONES 7/16" OSB FULLY BLOCKED NOTE: b [Beb il i nat i
FOCG EDEESAL | 2% SPF#2 STUDS 1065  |605 SP2 6-10d 6-10d CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI.
T 2X4 SPF#2 | | FROM TOP PLATE TO BOTTOM PLATE  ADD 2ND STUD SEE STUD TABLE
E m‘ﬂsﬁ.xa 318 TOE NALS 6" OC @ INTERMEDIATE FRAMING IN ZON3 BLOCKING j 8d @ 3" OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD FOR>2500LB 771 771 LSTA24 10-10d e T e e T P —— ,
' 12 006 BTERAEDINE ARG izl &3 & SHEATHING REACTION. -~ 1235 [1235  |LSTA24 14-10d wrap under o over plate| | REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE
@ _/ SPLICE MAY BE OMITTED ";‘FU'-L S A pnaThAR iﬁ“ ot e Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Holdowns @ Stemwall |To Stud / Post _ |Anchor OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS
" HEIGHT SHEATHING COVERS @ CORNER _\ " X 10" S NOT TO EXCEED 3.
£ | UPPER TOP PLATE & BOTTOM 716" 0SB & SEE TABLE FOR SPACING 2" X 2' X 1/8" WASHER 1825 1800  |DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4"x1 1/2" [1/2°x12" Titen HD !
= ﬁg;g | PLATE 1 MIN. §SS$E TABLE FOR RSSPACING 4235|3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 1/2° | 1/2'x12" Titen HD | FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
; L A i : SPE|Hold ToStud/Post  |Anchor | REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
Kidee + SPLICE _ LSTA24 Lo B8 10y b LB i s |TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX 1 " 1825 1800 DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4"x1 1/2" [1/2"x6" Titen HD FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE & 7116" OSB —» S =) 4235|3640 HTT4 18-16dx2 1/2° | 1/2"x12" Titen HD CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
ITH CODE INTERIOR BEARING W.
APPROVED SEALANT = , : JALL UPLIFT STRAP TABLE TP BF | PRIt GET /| Post Bases & Sl To Post Mher _ CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
Uplift on wall| Top Connaction E[Bottom Connection Anchor Bolt Spacing 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
ot I 1¥eF o0 e 200 ot i O 8 POy | | TYPICAL SPACING OF GUTS TO BE 13T DO NOT CUT WM O REINFORGING STEEr = |
- ROOF EDGE | [454 pif SP2 @ 16" OC §[sP1 @ 16" oC 32" 0C Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Post Bases @ Mono  |To Post Anchor ‘ (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND 3
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD | |309 pif LSTA24, 14-10d @ 48" OC |LITSTA4, 14-10d @ 48" OC |48" OC 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
. b . J ' Wrap Under Plate VIWrap Over Plate 3300 ABUGE 12-16d 5/8"7" Drill & Epoxy CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
. : = =
) g ' . | |465 pif LSTA24, 14-10d @ 32" OC |LI[STA24. 14-10d @ 32" OC 32" OC
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR . @ ; = .
Wrab Urder Plate v REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER SHEATHING FOR UPLIFT it e Crvar: Fials X TERIGR WALL ST00 AL E FOR SPEEST0s (25" FOR #5 BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
: ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
ROOF SHEATHING FSTENING ATTACHMENT DETAILS (TYP,) INTERIOYR BEARING WALL |
2x4/6 SPF#2 STUDS ONE STORY WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM, TABLE 3.20B5, | UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR 10 FRAMING, OVER n NNIMLN OF 3 eAunie:
SEE STUD TABLE —— —— — ——————] ——— | |EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS| |MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED.
(1]
2X4 OUTLOOKERS @ 24" OC ENG FOR WALLS WITH OSB EXTERIOR AND 1/2" GYP INTERIOR ‘
/ ' FOR OVERHANGES 12"-24" USE A DROPEBABLE TRUSS WITH ATTACH TO TRUSS w/ e i RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C, | | STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS,
2X4 OUTLOOKER @ 24" O.C. w/ H2.5a TO GBLE TRUSS AND (4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR BRITTLE FINISH ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT.
(4) .131"x 3.25" NAILS TO 2nd TRUSS (BLOCBETWEEN OUTLOOKER) ' D . |STUD ( ). AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
R A LSRRG P STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
716" 0.S.B. WALL I : TED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
D X4 LOOKOUT BLOCKG 24706 [END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.8 = 12.6" 0. TR AGHIEVE RATED LS.
3" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD (4) 131°X3 1,4-7 ' (1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 10-1" STUD HEIGHT ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
SEE SHEATHING FOR 7/16" 0SB NAILS oot il DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
UPLIFT ATTACHMENT DETAILS , . e ROOF SHEATHING SEE (1) 2x4 @ 12" OC TO 11'-2" STUD HEIGHT 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
i | i (1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 16-7" STUD HEIGHT |
MAX 4 l | L THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED BHAGE (4) .131"X3 1/4" s STAB SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
1.4/ WIRE MESH el A kol bt NAR2 = GRADE & SPECIES TABLE CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
I Ly B N . A & BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE
| PLACED ONCHAIRSAT 1 /2" DEPTHOR BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. (2) 4y L sTA24 Fb | E o : 5 : HCOMPLY
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL PO 0 5 / ! wi PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHIC
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH 7/16" 0SB 8d 3" 0.C. — DIAGONAL BRACE MUST A 6X6 SR #2 POST & (7.0, 10d TO HEADER 2x8 SP#2 925 1.4 WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND |
N (7i7)10d TO POST
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD Eggf:;ﬁgﬁg\ﬁuﬂsfg\ﬁ% - /l 2 ;I(SA% :AéngLo TRUSS i 5 SP I 300 [ia DESIGN PRESSURES. [ |
AL TENEEREEE ATTACH RAT RUN TO MAY BE "T* BRACED UP 0 wi 131X3 1/4" @ 6" OC . 2 : PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU |
BLOCKING w/ \—T0 12' AND UNBRACED Z 7 7 7 ’ - 2x12 SP#2 750 [1.4 BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
(4) .131°X3 1/4" NAILS @ 1313 14" UPTO 7' 4% 7 /// GiB 2aEv35P 12600179 THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
D PTEP 40 PLATE [ NAYLS 4) 431 14 % 7 e | |VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
Ha % 1) BNGHOR BOLT TOE NAIL TRUSS 300 il A 77 FRTERIOR SHEA TG A LSL [TIMBERSTRAND|1700(1.7 DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
S RE X U WARHER TO TOP PLATE i g / Z // TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
i @ 32" OC & 8" FROM CORNERS 124 @ 6" O.C. %/ 7 Z LVL| MICROLAM |2950/2.0 BEARING LOCATIONS.
ANS & [ 7 / Z a?g;u POST BASE PSL| PARALAM [2900|2.0
— el ; (12) 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN:
e 1 70 TR L 2X4' RAT RUN NAIL EACH 20 - STUDS MUST BE CONTINUOUS
L4 10d TO WALL COMNECTION w/ (4) 131"X3 1/4" NAILS | 7/ M7 / 574 BETWEEN POINTS OF THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR,
et | et ' LATERAL SUPPORT P IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
L UNG. o SEE STUD TABLE P S NNECTIONS TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
1 (4) 131"X3 1" NAILS / i ORCH POST CO _ THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
(8) .131"X3 I" NAILS P ¥ Post Top Connection |Bottom Connection COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
ONE STORY WALL SECTION 2X4 SPF#2 IOCKING 2300 |5T6x6 SP #2 PT|(2) LSTA21 ABUB6 MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
TALL) HORIZONTALLY PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR REQUIRED
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" H3 INSTALL LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
~ REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
s bl b BRAGING, THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE GHEGKING THE ROOF
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 250" 130 MPH, XP. C, ENCLOSED DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
(TYP.) GABLE WALL w/ VAULTED CEILING (TYP.) PORCH POST RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
TYP.) GABLE BRACINGD ETAIL I = . TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
: WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD ﬁsggr;ﬁiggy FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
| WOOD FRAME | e :
; R - — — 1 . == B - — =
i~ . OPTION: 1 (BUCKET) | OPTION: 2 (POCKETED) .
27 SEE "STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES .
e FOR (U.N.0) STRAPING
<=1 ALL OTHER STRAPING LESS OR MCE |
IS NOTED ON STRUCTURAL PLAM ; =— (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE ¢ NOTE: | ;
o IF TRUSS TO BEAM &
! STRAPS ARE NAILED | C ®
" NOT REQUIRED UNLESS — HEADER STRAP TABLE ! R i en ' g oY N
a CALLED OUT ON . . . 5 o
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES 2 STRUCTURAL PLAN Uplift |Top Connection Bottom Connection A HUCA410 | 3 w 8 =
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES 0 T T i LSTA24, 14-10d wrap under plate 18-16d TO FACE | = e w o
o R "3 1/4" TOE NAILED — < 1235|LSTA24, 14-10d wrap over plate | 1/2" x 10" Anchor balt w/ 3" x 3" x 1/4" washer 10-10d TOJOIST | 37Ny ) LSTA24 @ = j = Wi
= (6) .131"X3 1 must be located within 8" of king stud @ all door locations | NoTcH 48" OC e Z Qg
g OR BACK NAILED THRU _ : (=)=
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES o T KING STUD INTO HEADER < 1455|MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks ~ |DTT2Z ! S .E; e
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES =l a e e et < 1800|(2) MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks | DTT2Z ! EﬁﬁﬂETED = = E %
Z 3 ||| SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED TO TOP IATES <2910|(2) MSTA24, 18-10d header to jacks |HTT4 i BENEATH 5 o w _E
Z Al | wisd 3" OC (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERD) : TOP PLATE L o3 8 E
0561 - 2X4 BLOCKING W Z||| &SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER . [} x3
\ - S BETWEEN STUDS = z w/ (2) ROWS OF 8d @ 6" OC ' (DROPPED BEAM) a E O
@R 19 OO NBEIALY 223 BEAM TO BEAR ON —
i (3).131" X 3 1/4" NAILS =54 PF#2 JACKS @]
; EACH END (TYP) © = | | | ALL HEADER JACK & KING STUDS SHAL 2)2X_s ; =
N 232 | | | BE FASTENED TO EACH OTHER w/ (2) RWS y ,
E: 2 ||| 10d @ 8" OC STAGGERED : 4 H
«—— 0SB £33
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — Wz ,
>=}H 2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) sEefll N |
(4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS ] e sy e e e R — |
INTO EACH 2X4 BLOCKING 1N I '-' t SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10°-0" WALL HEIGHT :
LOCATED @ 16" OC L WINDOW SILL PLATE —— DESIGN MAX. SPANS FOR SPF #2 [ BASED ON WFCM -
I (PER TABLE BELOW) 1| WIND SPEED | (1)2x4 | (2)2x4 | (1) 2x6 | (2)2x6 | TABLEA-3.238 LSTA24, 14-10d ——,
. TOE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLY W (M2t | (2)2c4 -F” 2 L R OTHER WAL WRAP UNDER PLATE £ s
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES - §onb sl il — v 32| HEIGHTS (H) SILL State: dimensions supercede scaled
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES o | 2x6 = (6) .131"x 3.25" NAILS | 130MPHEXP.C| 5-2" | 79 7-7 113" | spansHALLBE e lng, Eifor all qasbone o
= ‘i ' i - - DIVIDED BY (H/10) 2X_ PT SP #2 PLATE - ekl :
= = ="} === = 4 ; Mark Jisosway, P.E. for resolution.
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED —————— X X H — 1/2° X 10" ANCHOR BGoy T Da e iRoctel wibat el
5d COOLER NAILS | | CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED | | 3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER-R
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD it H 5 ' ' u WITHIN 3" OF STUD Pipack COPRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
: Mark Jisosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
+—— EXTERIOR WALL | its conmon law copyrights and property right in
L~ | I thesenstruments of service. This document is
not toce reproduced, altered or copied in any
/,/ I Y PICAL HEADER STRAP"G DETAIL ( P BEAM TO WALI DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS: ;oerr;\n;rsﬂﬁnanneé ﬁ:;ur’f‘ﬂ;fstht’g?kesgr::j:ﬁuen
(TYP.) INTERSECTING WALL FRAMING ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & NCHORS [YP.) BE, L BUILDING CODE &TH EDITION ¥
; T = WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCkHORS ALLOWARLE UPLIFY: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL CERTFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
WOOD FRAME B B 123518 | | (2017) examied this plan, and that the applicable
o a — = [ CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-10 portios of ﬂg platr':. I;r;lﬁtingl:t;:o: \_ngnd engineering
TOP IATE SPLICE NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD | compf with the 6th ition Florida
/ 48" M. SPLICE LENGTH END NAIL OR TOE NAIL —_— | WINDLOADS Buildig Code Residential (2017)
- 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED w/ (16131"X3" NAILS .131"X3 1/4" NAILS SPH_@ BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH to thedest of my knowledge.
315 I NARS 17 06 1 5d COOLER NAILS é d (2) FOR 2X4 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT (ASCE 7-10, 3S GUST) s ey |
; 7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD (3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY R e = LIMITITION: This design is valid for one
(4) FOR 2X8 (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) buildig, at specified location.
0SB = (5) FOR 2X10
\ (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR 0
3 ’ NAILED TOGETHER w/ (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) MARK DISOSWAY P.E. 53915
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) 131X3" NAILS @ 8" OC LI
i >|< \ STAGGERED RISK CATEGORY I
—;.r' ’ X ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION _ |ENCLOSED
. L EDGES i 0 i INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18
8d 3" OC @ PANELE / (4 ! X COERFIGINE
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES o b o ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES
oo el mmmr il s e M e MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 30FT
"""""""""""""""" STUD PACK C&C DESIGN PRESSURES [SEE TABLE
OUTSIDE CORNER UNDER POINT LOAD
OUTSIDE CORNER R P FLOOR LOADING
w/ .131"X3.25" NAILS ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD
@ 6" OC STAGGERED . SLEEPING ROOM
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED )
5d COOLER NAILS J | ROOF LOADING
L] ul D .
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIEL! | FLAT OR <4:12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD Monday, September 23, 2019
| | 41270 <12:12 16 PSF LIVE LOAD
| _/ 12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD
0 1500 PSF i E.
R Sa— e . / ] SOIL BEARING CAPACITY Mark Disosway P.E
= .’ / e e A b FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZONE 63 SW Midtown Place
L= / - . X Suite 103
i 0SB NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD | | . .
12196 N 12 06— | 8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES END NAIL OR TOE NAIL i Lake City, Florida 32025
131"X3 1/4" NAILS |, )
\\\ G DT PARIEL EIVES el . i :g:;?:ENT & c;:ﬂ:ts DESIGN PRESSURESS 130 MPH (EXP C) 386.754.5419
i (] ZONE - - -
E}g ,532 ';’ig i i WIND AREA (FT2) INTERIOR END 4' FROM ALL discswaydes ign@gmail.com
(6) FOR 2X10 X ¥ OUTSIDE CORNER
3 | i . 0-20 +25.6(Vasd) 27.8(Vasd) | +25.6(Vasd) -34.2(Vasd)
INSIDE CORNER J 0-20 +426(Vult)  -46.2(Vult) +42 6(Vul)  -57(vult) JOB NUMBER:
™ win. 172 ANcHOR | GARAGE DOOR DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 190997
(TYP.) CORNER FRAMING (TYP.) WALL CONNECTIONS WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE | | | [o7 GARAGE DOOR "2 6Vasd) Z55Vasd)
PLATE JOINT = S 1
WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAME OF o 16x7 GARAGE DOOR +21.7(Vasd)  -24.1(Vasd) -
B ) ) I - —_— : - OF 5 SHEETS

10 H T
|




| 510 9 SEE PORCH 9
o POST DETAIL (TYPICAL) o
- - =
=T T e ol = | | _ _ |
| . : RN A I A N (S T B S
1 I 1
| 7 : ! (2) 2X10 SP #2 | (22x10SPjg2 | (2) 2X10 SP|#2 (2) 2X10 SP #2 (2) 2X10 SP ¥2
| : 1k % w = = L ]
| i ] '
i - ; ' ' | |
: 2 E ‘ _
Q : : ' L I~ D
. : : ‘ ﬁ:? $ oTE: || N
. - - ) o PORCH CEILING MUST BE SHEATHED &
1 -4" SLAB T s (7] | w
: ELEVATION 2 B S-2 9 o w 1MIN. 3/8” OSB :EJ e
' - ; X ' 8d @ 3” OC EDGE & 12" OC FIELD =
: : | o H o
\ : 1| S
[ 1 : : | |
| : a1 K »
1 _: 1 7Y
| :L i I ! | \uf 716" OSB
i : wme ¥ ‘ S : el SWS =5.0° 7 R | N | R | - = 3.0 \/‘gd@yoc
r‘/‘.-: 5 — S _ T : ! F i = _:. e TR A | : —— A |.'L_ — = = U — = SR : s i .
| = ; - : : l ) 2X12X61,2J 2K |(2) 2X12X6",2J 2K ' p
- 5 (BEECNER) v E . 673 #) . ‘ | 673 #) : 2X4 SPF #2
= _ : ' | --u~.~9 : . (Mgt BLOCKING .
"uno VENTLESS : : | , , | ! . %
i 1 GAS FIREPLACE ; : : | . | I .-
1 : | | |' | | ] — ROOF TRUSS
- [ | To1(7) | | T01 (6)
————————— ] | N . - —H—t pet—— i}
| | ! ) | . 11 %t ut v - - - - n 4 M - N T mr——tr—1T1 W | . TN |0 s
e 1 I ! ' K| | | | | | | AN | | (A | AN (N | (I | K (| AN (N | AN (NN I BN
L - : i ‘ . _ =
=9 Lo ; 1 -1 : I —7/16" OSB FULLY BLOCKED
IAICI | X S ' : = | ‘ ' - FROM SLAB TO ROOF DECK,
I S | fidn o3 Lo i ' =~ - . 8d 3" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD
b == 4 =K - 0 . —— ! ! : I u | |
b N2 eV : ; 2 || |
ek 2 lg I - | | e
e 1 | ‘ ENGINEERED TRUSSES
e T q E | | TTACH PER TRUSS UPLIFT | ALTERNATEIF TRUSSES
[ ' noo ; : , ! . | . . ARE PERPEINDICULAR .
; ow 1 : i - Lot I | _
| ReRy . g E ﬁ | | 1 — n — ﬂ TO SHEARWALL
| :IF - J: : |(_ n E\\ | : ‘ o [ T I I I i i I i I I I qo
. Ems s SRS SN | 3 B = B . o
Q | : 2 K 2l | PB01 (25) = OTE:
5 5 | ' By | | = ' | | = | T e IF THE ABOVE DITAIL IS USED
1 1 | m | m
@ /! C g | - — SR S | - | = | ON THE REAR WALL @ THE PORCH
N @ I | |l ' S — — & ' " THE PORCH CEIlING DOES NOT
K . . - d O BE SHEATHED
| Y K ; - ! = TO5|(6 T04 T03 (3) | = NEED T
S-2 Lg = ' ! e ¢ i ( ) — 0;2) ‘ ot S |
' ! | [ w
0" SLAB FOUNDATION NOTES ; : | . | | | s
ELEVATION FN - 1|DIMENSIONS ON FOUNDATION & STRUCTURAL SHEETS y i . — | — — |
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS 1 : m | : | ‘ |
FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS, RECESSES IN SLAB, 1 ] | | | |
| STEP DOWNS, ETC. DISOSWAY DESIGN GROUP OR : 1 8_2 I | | |
| MARK DISOSWAY, PE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR i : | | . | |
| DIMENSION ERRORS ON THIS PLAN. : ' | | . | | |
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING I : | T = J
FN - 2|IN ALL AREAS BY REVIEWINGTHE ROOF TRUSS PLAN : \ | | ‘
(BY THE SUPPLIER) BEFORE FINALIZING FOUNDATION PLAN - : | |
FN - 3| THE SLAB SHALL BE: 4" CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED w/ : 1 ‘ I [ | .
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS : : | | |
@ 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL 1 ; | |
POLY VAPOR BARRIER w/ 6" LAPS SEALED w/ : 1 | . ‘ | |
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED & COMPACTED FILL 1 : | [ 1 |
(ALSO, ANY OTHER CODE APPROVED TERMITE-TREATMENT : . | | ‘ 1
METHOD CAN BE USED INSTEAD) i : ‘ ‘ , .
2 &k | |
' : ‘ [ |
| ¢ ‘ | - | |
| A | | | I |
| i . | [ |
I : 1 | |(M_\P\| ey || : ,—MV\
l g | $5-597 # 57T #
i : | - “m ~ ;/ Q—»C_N- ll II WJ‘)
‘ : | (@2x12xe.202k] | s [(2)[2x12x6"/2J 2K] |
i : : | — T e T ? s | © T | B oo : — e = f f f L | '-L }'!L: e —p e = = P T 3 : : :
; : ! 1 | sws=55 SWS & 7.33" SWS|= 7.33' WS = 5.5 "
: F1 P | c 8
. ; 4" SLAB ; ' m g f\/\/\/‘ N g 5 % G2
S m ELEVATION 1 B .9 a i e - = e ® 5
a : : : 1 | PORCH CEILING wIUST BE SHEATHED i £ = W i
. ; : =4 wi[MIN. 31%1' 0SB w, = % prd o
: : : x| | 8d|/@ 3” OC EDGE & 12” OC FIELD P S — a5
! ] g | | | AN | S © S a2
I 1 I | > m -u-J, a
: ! ! ! ' 1 , Q@ OE
N : | | (- S) o3 g 3
g . I | Al | - 1 ’ : © s Q
- - = oz e e ® = l & | LD E
(2)2X10 SP #2 ' (2) 2X10 SP | (2)2X10 SP#2 (2) 2X10 SP #2 (2) 2X10 SP #2 S
FOUNDATION PLAN F1 | | | |
TS e s~ - ¢ L ] S 1. . = — ——
SCALE: /4" = 10" SEE PORCH
T DET,
STRUCTURAL PLAN POST DETAIL (TYPICAL) STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES
SCHLE 14" =00 SN-1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
=1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SP #2 (U.N.O.) —
Sated dimensions supercede scaled
‘ SN 2 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS :;‘;"S!ms‘ Ref?:r I?" fgues!ioln?m to
-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD isosway, PE. for resolution.
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN e e EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) Lo e
HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM @ MWALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT 12" W X 20" D FOR HOUSE CRYSIHTS A PRORERTY OHIR:
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION w/ {E SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION & ALL HEADERS w/ UPLIFT TO BE STRAPPED DOWN @ EACH SIDE it.common law copyrights and property right in
FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). 12" W X 16" D FOR PORCH WITH (1) LSTA24, 14-10d @ TOP & BOTTOM OF WALL faos MistimONS of e, Thib e
. THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE MONO FOOTING SN-3  WRAP UNDER BOTTOM PLATE & OVER TOP PLATE nt to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
CONCRETE SLAB #5 REBAR w/ 24" HOOK BENT PROCEEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS 1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BOLT w/ 3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER othindlba o baolimib s ke e
INTO SLAB & STD HOOK IN FOCING BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN 6" OF KING STUD @ ALL DOOR LOCATIONS (U.N.O.) Y-
[ IO EAGH CORNER % 86" 00 ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY /m OPTIONAL MONO)LITHIC EOOTING CRTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
= THE ENGINEER IN WRITING. -3 ) [ ere— SN-4  USE ONE JACK STUD GIRDER SUPPORT PER 2500 LB LOAD e ran o i i s
ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements U i -0 u_nply with the ﬁth Edil_ion Florida
] T4A |Compressive strength 8" blook bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi CONCRETE SLAB— DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS g Coco Residail 017)
BOND 21 [Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO SN-5 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL ¥ o
8X8X16, RUNNING : MAX SOURSES 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS LMITATION: This design is valid for one
?ShéLEj g;?é gﬁllilglll\\fl!%;éEMENE' 23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, - bilding, at specified location.
TABLE FOR MORE THAN 5 COUBES) bond and 12+x12" or 16%16" column — PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT T O
3" MIN. block x 4 LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. sy
. ¥ " y p 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, 18"W X 12'D i LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, AWV A oo Py
COVER (TYP.) ~——20"W X 10" D POURED ay:beic by s SN-6 BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING N —— X TEY e TEIERENED BLAD FOOTRG ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
3 i i #3- , Grade 40, Fy = i, :
w/ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS 24 einforcing bars et byl e~ w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS {HE FUONSHED.
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection zrr;%iczjrzégl‘iﬁ?:‘ ?&?Lﬁ%}%ﬁﬂﬁ_ﬁﬂy . /F_Z\ INTERIOR BE EARING FOOTING HEADER LEGEND
A525, Class G60, 0.60 o; or 304S. L - w4 — —
m STEM WALL FOOTING 24F Coating for corrosion protection Joint reinforcement in wairis exp?lse? to 2 \S_y SCALE: 1/ 1-0
ist ire ties, rs, me "
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" s not complstily embedded in Mmoctar of 2 CONCRETE SLAB |(2) 2X10X0',1J 1K|=————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 == s 4 22 ! - e |
or 304SS - Be . LOR ‘ |
3.3.E.2 |Pipes, conduits, and accessories  |Any not sho_wn on the project drawings i L__{_“%‘— NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) / el g |
require engineering approval. S - —NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) ¥ A
SOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF P | (e pecdlsthlbilioctsharia Loy % < T L SPAN OF HEADER Monday, September 23, 2019
12" BELO;\; :|7N3:Essné|;%|i% iloflth t?sr\; ENGINEERED FILL detailed on project drawings. THICFENEE Sl AG EOETHG o —
PER FBC 2017-RES. 9, .
W) SNTINUOUS NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER 152:&1;3?::3 E‘E;e |
INTERIOR BEAR ;
@ ALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" e STER FOOTING ACTUAL vs REQUIRED SHEARWALL Lake Cismlt:‘::r?: 32025
\S-2/ scaie: 12’ TRANSVERSE  |LONGITUDUNAL 382’75 P 4:‘9
ACTUAL 18000 LBF 13478 LBF dsoswavdeelai aalicom
REQUIRED 15805 LBF 8319 LBF yeesigigiman:
| CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED JOB NUMBER: '
| ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING 190997
| FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE
| JOB #2089496 S-2
OF 5 SHEETS
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